
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

September 10,2007

Calherine M. Shannon
Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 108

MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
(61 8) 993-7090

Fax:  (618) 993-7258

Western WaterProofing Co'
13800 Eckles Road
L ivon ia ,  Ml  48150

RE:

MICHAEL A BILANDIC BUILDING

1 60 NORTH LASALLE STFEET. SUITE C-1 3OO

cHlcAGO, lLt lNols 60601 -31 50
(s1 2) 793-2800

Fax: (312) 793-5257

RST VI
G-ftif,e-d tvla¡t Receipt No.: 7005 0390 0002 3000 4537
Publ ic BodY: CitY of Chicago
Proiect:  Caulking Precast Joints,  Instal l  Rod

IDCiL Case No.: 2007-PW-RW10-0421

Dear  S i r  o r  Madam:

l l ino i  IDOL) tha t
is  Pr  ILCS 130/1  e t .  seq ' )
ano ant to Sect ion 1 1a of
56 1

The Department has determined that the above named addressee(s) have violated the Act in regard to

the above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee(s) have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of

wages of C artment has determin DY

which work '  This amount repres I

wages paid Act' The assessed 2

EZ¡gf .Og. the contractor on this

addressees have committed a second violation of
First  Violat ion, they wi l l  be subject to a summary
r t ime i t  wi l l  be unable to perform work on any publ ic

¡lation, they have the right to request a hearing to

¡nd Second Violat ions, pursuant to Sect ion 1 1a of
; .  A hearing is NOT avai lable solely upon Notice of

First  Violat ion.

Catherine Shannon
Director

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3FO FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217],782-6206

Faxi (217) 782-0596
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